OFFER TO PURCHASE AND CONTRACT - VACANT LOT/LAND [Consult "Guidelines" (Form 12G) for guidance in completing this form]



NOTE: This contract is intended for unimproved real property that Buyer will purchase only for personal use and does not have immediate plans to subdivide. It should not be used to sell property that is being subdivided unless the property has been platted, properly approved and recorded with the register of deeds as of the date of the contract. If Seller is Buyer's builder and the sale involves the construction of a new single family dwelling prior to closing, use the standard Offer to Purchase and Contract—New Construction (Form 800-T) or, if the construction is completed, use the Offer to Purchase and Contract (Form 2-T) with the New Construction Addendum (Form 2A3-T).

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Buyer offers to purchase and Seller upon acceptance agrees to sell and convey the Property on the terms and conditions of this Offer To Purchase and Contract and any addendum or modification made in accordance with its terms (together the "Contract").

a) "Seller": P Farms, LLC	The terms listed below shall have the respective meaning given them as set forth adjacent to each
o) "Buyer": Cumberland Homes, Inc	
mprovements located thereon.	l include all that real estate described below together with all appurtenances thereto including the
NOTE: If the Property will includ Mobile) Home provision in the A	e a manufactured (mobile) home(s), Buyer and Seller should consider including the Manufacture additional Provisions Addendum (Standard Form 2A11-T) with this offer.
treet Address: 40 Old Hamilton Roa	dd Zin 1999.
City:Dunn	Zip: 28334
County: Harnett County	, North Carolina
NOTE: Governmental authority	over taxes, zoning, school districts, utilities and mail delivery may differ from address shown.
	I applicable)
Legal Description: (Complete AL.	application of
Legal Description: (Complete AL)	Block/Section Subdivision/Condominium n/a
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l	Block/Section, Subdivision/Condominium n/a at Page(s) 198
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification	Block/Section, Subdivision/Condominium n/a, as shown on Plat Book/Slide 2021 at Page(s) 198 on number of the Property is: 1506-47-0999
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification: 0.55ACS P. FARM:	Block/Section, Subdivision/Condominium n/a, as shown on Plat Book/Slide 2021 at Page(s) 198 on number of the Property is: 1506-47-0999 SLLC MAP#2021-198
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification	Block/Section, Subdivision/Condominium n/a, as shown on Plat Book/Slide 2021 at Page(s) 198 on number of the Property is: 1506-47-0999 SLLC MAP#2021-198
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, I The PIN/PID or other identification Other description: 0.55ACS P FARM Some or all of the Property may be	s shown on Plat Book/Slide 2021 at Page(s) 198 on number of the Property is: 1506-47-0999 S LLC MAP#2021-198 oe described in Deed Book 3715 at Page 0768
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, I The PIN/PID or other identification Other description: 0.55ACS P FARM Some or all of the Property may to (d) "Purchase Price":	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, I The PIN/PID or other identification Other description: 0.55ACS P FARM Some or all of the Property may to (d) "Purchase Price":	Block/Section, Subdivision/Condominum, as shown on Plat Book/Slide 2021 at Page(s) 198 on number of the Property is: 1506-47-0999 S LLC MAP#2021-198 oe described in Deed Book 3715 at Page 0768 paid in U.S. Dollars upon the following terms: BY DUE DILIGENCE FEE made payable and delivered to Seller by the Effect Date by □ cash □ personal check □ official bank check □ wire transfer
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification Other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0	paid in U.S. Dollars upon the following terms: By DUE DILIGENCE FEE made payable and delivered to Seller by the Effect Date by a cash personal check official bank check wire transfer electronic transfer (specify payment service: By DUITIAL FARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT made payable and delivered to Escription.
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000	paid in U.S. Dollars upon the following terms: By Due Diligence Fee made payable and delivered to Seller by the Effect Date by a cash personal check official bank check wire transfer electronic transfer (specify payment service: By Initial Earnest Money Deposit made payable and delivered to Escretary payment in Paragraph 1(f) by cash personal check official bank check official bank check.
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification Other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification Other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0	paid in U.S. Dollars upon the following terms: By DUE DILIGENCE FEE made payable and delivered to Seller by the Effect Date by a cash personal check official bank check wire transfer lelectronic transfer (specify payment service: By INITIAL EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT made payable and delivered to Escrage Agent named in Paragraph 1(f) by cash personal check official bank check official bank check wire transfer letters. Agent named in Paragraph 1(f) by cash personal check official bank check wire transfer, electronic transfer, electronic transfer, electronic transfer, by the Effective Date OR wire five (5) days of the Effective Date of this Contract.
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification Other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0	paid in U.S. Dollars upon the following terms: By DUE DILIGENCE FEE made payable and delivered to Seller by the Effect Date by cash personal check official bank check wire transfer By INITIAL EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT made payable and delivered to Escrape Agent named in Paragraph 1(f) by cash personal check official bank chec
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identification other description: 0.55ACS P FARMS Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identificatio Other description: 0.55ACS P FARM: Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identificatio Other description: 0.55ACS P FARM: Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identificatio Other description: 0.55ACS P FARM: Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0 \$0	
Plat Reference: Lot/Unit, l The PIN/PID or other identificatio Other description: 0.55ACS P FARM: Some or all of the Property may b (d) "Purchase Price": \$25,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	

REALTOR

This form jointly approved by: North Carolina Bar Association North Carolina Association of REALTORS®, Inc.

Buyer initials



STANDARD FORM 12-T Revised 7/2021 © 7/2021

Harnett County Department of Public Health

Well Construction Permit Application

If the information in the application for a Well Construction Permit is falsified, changed, or the site is altered, then the Well Construction Permit shall become invalid.

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Cumberland Homes, Inc. 910,892-4345
Applicant/Owner Phone Number
108 Commerce Dr. Dun, N.C. 28334
Street Address, City, State, Zip Code
The Applicant must submit a Site Plan. The Site Plan is a map/drawing of the property and must show: 1. existing and/or proposed property lines and easements with dimensions; 2. the location of the facility and appurtenance; 3. the location for the proposed well; 4. the location of existing or proposed sewer lines and/or sewage disposal systems within 100 feet or the proposed well; 5. the location of any existing wells within 100 feet of the property; surface water bodies; 6. above ground and/or underground storage tanks; 7. and any other known sources of contamination within 100 feet of the proposed well site.
The Applicant shall notify the Harnett County Health Director through or by way of the Harnett County
Division of Environmental Health if any of the following occur prior to well construction: 1. there is a relocation of the proposed facility;
2. there is a change in the intended use of the facility;
 there is a need for installing the waste water system in an area other than indicated on the well permit; or there are landscape changed that affect site drainage.
Contact information: Environmental Health Division - 910-893-7547
PROPERTY INFORMATION
Proposed use of well
Single-Family Multifamily Church Restaurant Business I Irrigation I
Street Address 40 Old Hany Hon Rd. Subdivision/Lot #
Parcel # 06/506 0067 04 PIN # 1506-47-0999,000
Parcel # 06/506 0067 04 PIN# 1506-47-0999,000 From Lillington take they 4213 to Enwire TRopto N13th St go than
Parcel # 06 1506 0067 04 PIN # 1506-47-0999,000 Directions to the Site From Lilliwston take they 4213 to Enough TR and N13th St go they delign town to IRIS Bryant Rd beat left continue Streight enter Antioch Church Rd go appears Runde TR ends Old them then Rd. 1014 I have thoroughly read and completed this Application and certify that the information provided herein is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and is give in good fulth. Representatives of the Harnett County Health Department and state officials are granted right of entry to conduct necessary inspections to determine compliance with applicable rules. I understage that am solely responsible for the proper identification and labeling of all property lines, underground utility lines, and
Parcel # 06 1506 0067 04 PIN # 1506-47-0999,000 Directions to the Site From Lithington take Hwy 4213 to Enwire Theorie N13th St go then denote to the Jean to Lett continue Streight enter Antioch Church Pol go appear Durch and certify that the information provided herein is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and is give in good fulth. Representatives of the Harnett County Health Department and state officials are granted right of entry to conduct necessary inspections to determine compliance with applicable rules.
Parcel # 06 1506 0067 04 PIN # 1506-47-0999,000 Directions to the Site From Lilliwston take they 4213 to Enough TR and N13th St go they delign town to IRIS Bryant Rd beat left continue Streight enter Antioch Church Rd go appears Runde TR ends Old them then Rd. 1014 I have thoroughly read and completed this Application and certify that the information provided herein is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and is give in good fulth. Representatives of the Harnett County Health Department and state officials are granted right of entry to conduct necessary inspections to determine compliance with applicable rules. I understage that am solely responsible for the proper identification and labeling of all property lines, underground utility lines, and